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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:832
ANSWERED ON:09.07.2009
H NORTH REDEVELOPMENT PLAN
Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Yaskhi Shri Madhu Goud

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Oil and Natural Gas Corporation has decided to go for the second phase of the Mumbai High North Redevelopment
Plan;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) time by which the plan is likely to be completed; and

(d) the details including the quantity of the products that would be yielded from the project?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a): Yes, Madam. Oil & Natural Gas Corporation Ltd. (ONGC) has approved the second phase of Mumbai High North Redevelopment Project at an investment of Rs. 7133.39 Crore.

(b): The project includes 6 new platforms, top side modifications of 10 existing well platforms, production facility at WI-4, 73 new wells, 38 side track wells, 26 additional injector wells, installation of 21 Electrical Submersible Pumps (ESP) and 141 km of sub-marine pipeline etc.

(c): The project is scheduled to be completed by September 2012.

(d): The project envisages an incremental oil and gas production of 17.354 Million Metric Tonne (MMT) and 2.987 Billion Cubic Metre (BCM) respectively by the year 2030.
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